Page 1 of 4
APPLICATIONS
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-0138
Overview
This application describes a simple but effective sample prepa-
ration solution to increase productivity. Nine antipsychotics from

benefits of the Kinetex PS C18 were compared across certain anti-
psychotics to confirm consistent peak performance and selectivity.
Ordering Information
Kinetex Core-Shell LC Columns
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
PS C18 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
for 2.1 mm ID
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
PS C18 00B-4780-Y0 00D-4780-Y0 00F-4780-Y0 AJ0-8950
for 3.0 mm ID
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 3/pk
PS C18 00B-4780-E0 00D-4780-E0 00F-4780-E0 00G-4780-E0 AJ0-8949
for 4.6 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000.
Strata-X-C
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
30 mg   8B-S029-TAK** 1 mL (100/box)
30 mg 8B-S029-TBJ 3 mL (50/box)
60 mg   8B-S029-UBJ** 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-EBJ 3 mL (50/box)
100 mg 8B-S029-ECH 6 mL (30/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FBJ 3 mL (50/box)
200 mg 8B-S029-FCH 6 mL (30/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HBJ 3 mL (50/box)
500 mg 8B-S029-HCH 6 mL (30/box)
96-Well Plate
10 mg 8E-S029-AGB 2 Plates/Box
30 mg 8E-S029-TGB 2 Plates/Box
60 mg 8E-S029-UGB 2 Plates/Box